- 1 HR19
- 2 215264-1
- 3 By Representative Drake
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 01-OCT-21

1	215264-1:n:10/01/2021:BH/bh LSA2021-2107
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	CONGRATULATING MT. LAUREL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL FOR
9	BEING RECOGNIZED AS A 2021 NATIONAL BLUE RIBBON SCHOOL.
10	
11	WHEREAS, highest congratulations are herein proudly
12	presented to Mt. Laurel Elementary School for being recognized
13	as a 2021 National Blue Ribbon School on September 21, 2021;
14	and
15	WHEREAS, Mt. Laurel Elementary School was selected
16	for its recognition among 325 schools, including five Alabama
17	schools; the recognition is based on a school's overall
18	academic performance or progress in closing achieving gaps
19	among student subgroups; the Blue Ribbon Schools Program, now
20	in its 39th year, honors public schools and private schools
21	for high-level achievement and has bestowed nearly 10,000
22	awards to more than 9,000 schools; schools selected for the
23	coveted award are committed to creating safe and welcoming
24	environments and to ensuring that students learn and succeed;
25	and
26	WHEREAS, Mt. Laurel Elementary School's motto is
27	"It's All About the Kids: Every Day, Every Decision, Students

First"; Mt. Laurel's faculty and staff work collaboratively to 1 2 help students achieve success while striving to provide a 3 safe, nurturing environment in which to learn; a very remarkable school indeed, Mt. Laurel Elementary School is very 4 5 deserving of special recognition; now therefore, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 6 7 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Mt. Laurel Elementary School is highly congratulated for being recognized as a 2021 8 National Blue Ribbon School, and we hereby dedicate this 9 10 resolution to the faculty, staff, and students with warmest admiration and regard. 11